

## Purchasing Summary

<b>EVENT #</b> 4938	<b>TITLE:</b> Fire Assessment Fee Study	<b>COST:</b> \$99,545.50
<b>TYPE OF PROCUREMENT:</b> Contract Amendment	<b>ANNUAL CONTRACT</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>ONE TIME PURCHASE</b> <input type="checkbox"/>
<b>CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)</b> N/A		
<b>M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE)</b> N/A		
<b>MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)</b> N/A		
<b>NOTES</b>		
<p>Recommend approval of Amendment No. 1 to the fire assessment fee study to Ecological Planning Group in the amount of \$99,545.50.</p> <p>The original contract was for the vendor to conduct a study and to make recommendations for the implementation of a fire fee in the City of Savannah.</p> <p>The original contract was approved by Council on April 13, 2017 in the amount of \$167,940.00. The total amount of this contract to date, including this amendment, is \$267,485.50.</p> <p>Recommend approval of Amendment of No. 1 to Ecological Planning Group in the amount of \$99,545.50.</p>		